## Johns Creek High School Orchestra

5575 State Bridge Road Johns Creek, GA 30022 470-254-2058

www.johnscreekorchestra.com

August 5, 2024

Dear Patrons and Sponsors,

Thanks to your support and the hard work of our students, the Johns Creek High School Orchestral program has become one of the best high school orchestral programs in the country. As always, we are so thankful for your interest, enthusiasm, and involvement in our program.

In order for us to continue the tradition of musical excellence, we need your financial support. Your donation will help bring in guest clinicians as well as help fund festivals and other orchestral-related program expenses. Any amount would be much appreciated. But with a \$200.00 or more tax deductible donation, you would receive the following:

- Recognition at school orchestra concerts on the concert programs. For <u>business donations</u> (\$400.00 or more), a print-ready advertisement (2 ½" x 4")/logo will be inserted in concert programs, reaching approximately 500 people per concert
- Recognition on the JCHS Orchestra website (https://johnscreekorchestra.com/sponsors/)
- Recognition at the JCHS Orchestra Spring Banquet

## **DONATIONS:**

- For Family/Individual Donation (\$200 or more), click HERE
- For Business Donation (\$400 or more), click HERE

Please make check/money order to "Johns Creek High School Orchestra" and send the donation check to:

ATTN: Young Kim (Orchestra) Johns Creek High School 5575 State Bridge Road Johns Creek, GA 30022

The Johns Creek High School Orchestra Association Inc. is a non-profit organization under 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Contributions to the Johns Creek High School Orchestra Association are deductible under section 170 of the Code